900504914 07/02/2019

900504914

07/02/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM530166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.		10/25/2018	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IROKO PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC		
Street Address: One Kew Place			
Internal Address:	150 Rouse Boulevard		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19112		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0758725	INDOCIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2028357212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2028356212

Email:

nhia.lee@bakermckenzie.com BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name:

815 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10115606-50520062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NHIA LEE

 SIGNATURE:
 /Nhia Lee/

 DATE SIGNED:
 07/02/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Indocin-Trademark-Confirmation-Iroko-Signed#page1.tit source=Indocin-Trademark-Confirmation-Iroko-Signed#page2.tif source=Indocin-Trademark-Confirmation-Iroko-Signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0357

900504914

source = Indocin-Trademark-Confirmation-Iroko-Signed #page 4.t if

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0358 EXECUTION VERSION

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2018, Merck Sharp & Dohme Corp, a New Jersey

corporation, having a place of business at 2000 Galloping Hill Road, Kenilworth, NJ 07033,

United States of America ("Assignor"), was the owner of the Trademark as defined in this

Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (this "Confirmatory Assignment") below; and

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2018, Iroko Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a Delaware limited

liability company, having a place of business at One Kew Place, 150 Rouse Boulevard,

Philadelphia, PA 19112, United States of America ("Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring

the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE Assignor confirms that pursuant to the Trademark Assignment

Agreement entered into as of October 25, 2018 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt

of which was acknowledged therein, Assignor sold, assigned and transferred unto said Assignee,

and Assignee's successors and assigns, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to:

the trademark identified in the attached Exhibit A, together with the whole of the good

will of the business associated therewith (together, the "Trademark"),

as well as rights to any and all existing causes of action and the right to past damages associated

therewith, and all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property,

subject to licenses already granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use

and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns forever, at

common law and/or to the full end of the term for which registration of the said Trademark may

be granted or renewed as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

Assignor had the sale and assignment not been made.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006686 FRAME: 0359 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Confirmatory Assignment as of this 40^{+4} day of June, 2019.

MERCK SHARP & DOHME CORP.

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Hish Jakd

Executive Aneder,

-1raplemental & Copyligh

/ENAMEDINA Notary Public of New Jersey I.O. # 2441580

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Confirmatory Assignment as of this 27 day of June, 2019.

IROKO PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC

Signature

Name:

Title:

WICHELL LINES

SV Grover & Controller

Exhibit A

Country	Trademarmark	Application Serial No.	Registration Date	Registration No.
United States	INDOCIN	72159596	Oct. 22, 1963	758725